

LOK SABHA
THE GOLD (CONTROL) BILL, 1968

(Report of the Joint Committee)

(Presented on the 13th August, 1968)



LOK SABHA SECRETARIAT
NEW DELHI

August, 1968/Sravana, 1890 (Saka)

Price : Rs. 1.05

LOK SABHA

CORRIGENDA

to
THE REPORT OF THE JOINT COMMITTEE ON THE GOLD (CONTROL)
BILL, 1968

Report of the Joint Committee

1. Page (v), line 31, for "representation" read "presentation"
2. Page (viii), line 35, for "hunred" read "hundred"
3. Page (ix), line 9, for "addd" read "added"
4. Page (x), line 9, after "ascertain" omit " , "

Minutes of Dissent

5. Page (xi), line 14, for "the"/read "this" before Bill
6. Page (xi), line 17, for "apeared" read "appeared"
7. Page (xiii), line 4, for "non" read "none"
8. Page (xiii), line 12, for "jure" read "lure"
9. Page (xiii), line 21, for "windling" read "dwindling" and for "rupees" read "rupee"
10. पृष्ठ 14, पैरा 3, पंक्ति 1 में 'अर्जा' के स्थान पर 'अर्बी' पढ़िये ।
11. पृष्ठ 14, पैरा 4, पंक्ति 1 में 'आगर' के स्थान पर 'आधार' पढ़िये ।
12. पृष्ठ 15 की प्रथम पंक्ति में 'नियन्त्रण' के बाद 'कसे' के स्थान पर 'कसे' पढ़िये ।
13. पृष्ठ 15 की दूसरी पंक्ति में 'काले' को 'काले' पढ़िये ।
14. Page (xvii), line 1 (heading), for 'pages.....' read 'pages xiv to xvi'

: 2 :

Bill as reported

15. Page 9, in the marginal heading to Clause 10,
or "good" read "gold"
16. Page 23, line 36, after "by" insert "him"
17. Page 64, line 3, Appendix IV
for "puruance" read "pursuance"
18. Correct line numbers on pages 41,42,47 and 48.

New Delhi;
The 17th August, 1968.

'rks'

C O N T E N T S

	PAGE
1. Composition of the joint Committee	(iii)
2. Report of the Joint Committee	(v)
3. Minutes of Dissent	(xi)
4. Bill as reported by the Joint Committee	I
 APPENDIX I :	
Motion in Lok Sabha for reference of the Bill to Joint Committee	57
 APPENDIX II :	
Motion in Rajya Sabha	59
 APPENDIX III :	
Statement of memoranda/representations, telegrams received by the Joint Committee	60
 APPENDIX IV :	
Minutes of the sittings of the Joint Committee	61